900721947 09/23/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM757260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900710675	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		06/09/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ho-Chunk Nation of Wisconsin
Street Address:	W9814 Airport Road
City:	Black River Falls
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54615
Entity Type:	Native American Sovereign Nation which is a federally recognized Indian Tribe: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4016140	HO-CHUNK
Registration Number:	4210968	HO-CHUNK HOSPITALITY
Registration Number:	4016141	HO-CHUNK GAMING
Registration Number:	2741323	HO-CHUNK CASINO
Registration Number:	2741327	HO-CHUNK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-280-3572

Email: kiaira.griggs@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation System

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Hand
SIGNATURE:	/Diana Hand/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2022

TRADEMARK 900721947 REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0862

Total Attachments: 4

 $source = 2022.08.01 \ - \ Trademark \ Filing \ prior \ to \ Recording \ - \ correction \#page 1.tif$

source=2022.08.01 - Trademark Filing prior to Recording - correction#page2.tif

source=2022.08.01 - Trademark Filing prior to Recording - correction#page3.tif

source=2022.08.01 - Trademark Filing prior to Recording - correction#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0863

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plear	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
THE TAXABLE ASSOCIATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
PNC Bank, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Name: Ho-Chunk Nation of Wisconsin
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: W9814 Airport Road
Partnership Limited Partnership	City; Black River Falls
Corporation- State:	State: Wisconsin
X Other National Banking Association	Country: United States Zip: 54615
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 9, 2022	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Native American Sovereign Nation which is a federally recognized Indian Tribother Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
n/a	4016140; 4210968; 4016141; 2741323; 2741327
A Manifestor of Possible of Trades while land Tiles	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	-
4016140(Ho-Chunk); 4210968(Ho-Chunk Hospitality); 4016141(Ho-Chunk); 4210968(Ho-Chunk Hospitality); 4016141(Ho-Chunk); 4210968(Ho-Chunk Hospitality); 4016141(Ho-Chunk Hospitality); 401614(Ho-Chunk Hospitality); 4016141(Ho-Chunk Hospitality); 401614(Ho-Chunk Hospitality); 401614(Ho-Chunk Hospitality); 401614(Ho-Chunk Hospitality); 401614(Ho-Chunk Hospitality); 401614(Ho-Chunk Hospitality); 401614(Ho-Chunk Ho	o-Chunk Gaming); 2741323(Ho-Chunk Casino); 2741327(Ho-Chunk)
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hogen Adams PLLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: c/o Diana M. Hand	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 1935 County Rd B2 W, Suite 460	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City; St. Paul	8. Payment Information:
State: Minnesota Zip: 55113	
Phone Number: 651-842-9100	San and American About an
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:dhand@hogenadams.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: <u>Cana M. Vernol</u> Signature	
Diana M. Hand	Total number of pages including cover 7/7
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0864

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 9, 2022 (this "Release") is made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), whose address is 500 First Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, with respect to that certain Grant of Security Interest dated as of September 23, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the HO-CHUNK NATION OF WISCONSIN, a Native American sovereign nation which is a federally recognized Indian tribe (the "Debtor"), whose address is W9814 Airport Road, Black River Falls, WI 54615, and the Administrative Agent.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the secured parties referred to therein, a security interest in and to all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in the Debtor's trademarks, service marks, and trade names, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications thereof, including, without limitation, those specific trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>"), and the goodwill associated therewith.

The Security Agreement was recorded on October 27, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5914/0781 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the Released Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0865 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Administrative Agent

Name: Patrick Davison

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0866

EXHIBIT A

Name of Debtor	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Registration No.
Ho-Chunk Nation of Wisconsin	Ho-Chunk Casino	United States of America	2741323
Ho-Chunk Nation of Wisconsin	Ho-Chunk	United States of America	2741327
Ho-Chunk Nation of Wisconsin	Ho-Chunk	United States of America	4016140
Ho-Chunk Nation of Wisconsin	Ho-Chunk Gaming	United States of America	4016141
Ho-Chunk Nation of Wisconsin	Ho-Chunk Hospitality	United States of America	4210968

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 08/02/2022